

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

Kurt S. Browning, Superintendent of Schools

7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard . Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638

Purchasing Services

Nicole Westmoreland, MBA, Purchasing Agent

813/794-2221 Fax: 813/794-2111

727/ 774-2221 TDD: 813/794-2484

352/ 524-2221 e-mail: nwestmor@pasco.k12.fl.us

June 17, 2014

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Honorable School Board Members

FROM:

Nicole Westmoreland, MBA, Purchasing Agent

SUBJECT:

St Petersburg College Board of Trustees

Physical Therapist Assistant Program Agreement

Second Year Renewal of Three-Year Contract #2014000946

On December 17, 2013, the School Board approved the agreement between St Petersburg College Board of Trustees thus allowing St. Petersburg College students participating in the Physical Therapist Assistant program to obtain clinical experience in a school-based setting. Please reference the attached memo from Melissa Musselwhite, Director, Office for Student Support Programs and Services, for further information regarding this agreement.

At this time, we respectfully request your approval to enter into the second year of the three year agreement for the Period of July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015. There are no associated costs with this agreement to the District.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Melissa Musselwhite or Debra Reaves, Purchasing Services, at your earliest convenience.

NW/dr

Attachments

Date/Time: June 11, 2014 09:26:00



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

Kurt S. Browning, Superintendent of Schools

7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard . Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638

Office for Student Support Programs and Services April Stephenson, Bookkeeper

813/794-2764 727/774-2764

352/524-2764 Fax: 813/794-2117

e-mail: astephen@pasco.k12.fl.us

MEMORANDUM ESE-13/14-AS-057

DATE:

June 17, 2014

TO:

Nicole Westmoreland, MBA, Purchasing Agent

FROM:

April Stephenson, Bookkeeper of Student Support Programs and Services

Melissa Musselwhite, Director of Student Support Programs and Services N

Amelia Van Name Larson, Assistant Superintendent for Student Achievement

RE:

Amendment to Agreement Between The Board of Trustees of St. Petersburg

College and The District School Board of Pasco County

(Year 2 of 3) (2014-2015) | Contract # 2014000946

On December 17, 2013, the School Board approved the agreement between the Board of Trustees of St. Petersburg College and the District School Board of Pasco County thus allowing St. Petersburg College students participating in the Physical Therapist Assistant program to obtain clinical experience in a school-based setting while allowing the District to improve its overall educational program by providing opportunities for students to integrate academic theory with practical applications. Year one commenced on December 17, 2013, and continues through June 30, 2014.

The Office for Student Support Programs and Services is requesting School Board approval to enter into year two. Year two will commence on July 1, 2014, and continue through June 30, 2015.

Cost: \$0.00

Upon approval, the amendment will be sent to the college for their countersignature. Thank you for your assistance with this request.

MM/as



AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF ST. PETERSBURG COLLEGE AND THE DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

THIS AMENDMENT, made and entered into by an between the Board of Trustees of St. Petersburg College, PO Box 13489, St. Petersburg, Florida 33733-3489, hereinafter referred to as "College," and the District School Board of Pasco County, 7227 Land O'Lakes Boulevard, Florida 34638, hereinafter referred to as "Agency."

WHEREAS, College and Agency entered into that certain Agreement dated December 17, 2013, in which Agency agreed to allow College to use various departments with Agency to conduct laboratory practice and/or clinical experience, hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement"; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement commenced on December 17, 2013, and will terminate on June 30, 2014, unless renewed by College and Agency; and

WHEREAS, College and Agency desire to renew the Agreement for an additional oneyear term.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual promises contained in this Amendment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, College and Agency agree as follows:

- 1. The recitals above are true and correct and are hereby incorporated by reference.
- 2. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended for one year, from July 1, 2014 through and until June 30, 2015.
- 3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect except as specifically modified herein. If any of the provisions of this Amendment conflict with any terms of the Agreement, the provisions of this Amendment shall govern and control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, College and Agency have executed this Amendment as of the dates indicated below.

| OF PASCO COUNTY | BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF ST. PETERSBURG COLLEGE |
|-------------------------------|--|
| By: | By: |
| Name: | Name: |
| Title: | Title: |
| Date: | Date: |
| Mush Wash no a Signature Date | 624 |